12/17/03
DMS180165-P5P-IC 1 of 2
Features
·Universal input:  90~264VAC
·Continuous short circuit protection
·Over voltage protection
·Conductive EMI meets CISPR/FCC Class B
·High efficiency:  75% typical
·AC plug can be changed
General
Output voltage 18V
Max. load 1.65A
Min. load 0A
Ripple & noise 1%
Voltage accuracy ±2%
Line regulation ±1%
Load regulation ±2%
Input
Input Voltage Range 90~264VAC
Frequency 47~63Hz
Input current 0.7A max
Inrush current 50A max @ 264VAC
Output
Hold-up time 10mS typ. @115VAC
Short-circuit protection continuous (auto-recovery)
Over-voltage protection Yes
Environmental
Operating temperature 0~40°C
Storage temperature -20~85°C
Mechanical
Dimensions 4.24x 2.27x 1.32 Inches
Weight (0.625 lbs)
Notes:
1.  Voltage set point is at 60% load.
2.  Add a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor and a 10µF E.L. capacitor to output for ripple & noise measuring @20MHz BW.
3.  Line regulation measured from 100VAC to 240VAC, full load.
4.  Load regulation measured from 60% to full load and from 60% to 20% load (60% +/- 40% load)
12/17/03
DMS180165-P5P-IC 2 of 2